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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2484
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2015
Creation of New States
Gohain Shri Rajen

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals pending with the Government for creation of new States in the country; and

(b) the action taken by the Government in this regard and the time by which new States are likely to be created?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY) 

(a)&(b): No proposal is pending with the Government for creation of new States in the country.
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